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PCE-AXE5400

WiFi 6E PCle Adapter
(For 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax Wireless Networks)

WiFi 6E PCle fEfZ#BIEF£
(F/802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax EFGHEER)

WiFi 6E PCle TL& M+
(F3F802.11 alblgin/ac/ax T2k M)

Quick Start Guide
Kullanim Klavuzu

1. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system
cover. Insert the PCE-AXE5400 wireless adapter onto the PCl Express
x1 slot, and ensure that it is seated completely.

2. Scan the QR code below or download the PCE-AXE5400 driver
from the website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), then follow the

3. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet
wirelessly via PCE-AXE5400.
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4, Connectone end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AXE5400 and
the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.
Scan the QR code below or download the PCE-AXE5400 driver from the website
(asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), then follow the onscreen instructions to
complete the Bluetooth installation.

T ASUS Wireless LAN Card

Engllsh
. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system cover. Insert the PCE-AXE5400 wireless adapter onto the PCl Express x1 slot, and

ensure that it is seated completely.

2. Scan the QR code below or download the PCE-AXE5400 driver from the website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), then follow he onscreen instructions
to complete the Wi-Fi installation.

3. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet wirelessly via PCE-AXE5400.

4. Connect one end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AXE5400 and the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.
Scan the QR code below or download the PCE-AXE5400 driver from the website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), then follow the onscreen instructions
to complete the Bluetooth installation.

Dansk

1. Sluk din computer, traek stikket ud af stikkontakten og &bn systembeslaget. Slut den trédlese adapter PCE-AXE5400 til stikket PCI Express x1, og serg
for at det tilsluttes ordentligt.

2. Scannedenstdende QR-kode, eller download PCE-AXE5400-driveren pa hjemmesiden (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), og folg derefter vejledningerne

pé skaermen for, at gennemfare Wi-Fi-installationen.

Nér opsaetningen er feerdig, skal du oprette en tradlos forbindelse til internettet fra din pc via PCE-AXE5400.

4. Forbind den ene ende af det medfelgende USB-kabel til USB-porten p& PCE-AXE5400 og den anden ende til F_USB-stikket pa bundkortet.
Scan &ende QR-kode, eller download PCE-AXE5400-driveren p& hjemmesiden (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), og falg derefter vejledningerne
pa skaermen for, at gennemfere Wi-Fi-installationen.
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Norsk
1. Sla av datamaskinen, koble fra stremledningen, og dpne lekselet. Sett PCE-AXES400-tradlosad inn i PCI Express x1-sporet, og serg for
at det sitter godt.

2. Skann QR-koden nedenfor eller last ned driveren til PCE-AXE5400 fra nettstedet (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), og folg sa instruksjonene pé skjermen
for a fullfore installasjonen av Wi-Fi.

3. Néroppsettet er ferdig, kan du koble den stasjonaere PC-en til Internett trédlost via PCE-AXE5400.

4. Koble den ene enden av den medfalgende USB-kabelen til USB-porten p& PCE-AXE5400 og den andre enden til F_USB-porten pa hovedkortet.
Skann QR-koden nedenfor eller last ned driveren til PCE-AXE5400 fra nettstedet (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), og folg sa instruksjonene pa skjermen
for & fullfere installasjonen av Wi-Fi.

Svenska

1. Stdng av datorn, dra ut sladden ur uttaget och 6ppna systemets lucka. Sétt i den tradlésa PCE-AXE5400-adaptern i PCI Express x1-facket, och se til att
den sitter i helt.

2. Skanna QR-koden nedan eller hamta PCE-AXE5400-drivrutinen frén webbplatsen (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), och folj anvisningarna pa skarmen
for att slutfora Wi-Fi-installationen.

3. Narinstallationen &r klar, anslut den stationara datorn tradldst via PCE-AXE5400.

4. Anslut ena anden av den medféljande USB-kabeln till USB-porten pa PCE-AXE5400, och den andra dnden till F_USB-kontakten pa moderkortet.
Skanna QR-koden nedan eller hdmta PCE-AXE5400-drivrutinen fran webbplatsen (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), och flj anvisningarna pa skarmen
for att slutfora Wi-Fi-installationen.

Tiéng Viét
1. Tt may tinh, ngét ddy nguén va m& np vo may. Lap card khéng day PCE-AXES400 vao 1 khe cdm PCl Express va dam béo né dugc Iap khit hoan toan.
2. Quét ma QR bén dudi hoac tai xudng driver PCE-AXES400 tif trang web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), sau d6 thuc hién theo huéng dan trén man
hinh dé hoan tét cai dat Wi
3. Khiqué trinh cai dat hoan tat, hay két ni may tinh dé ban véi mang khéng day théng qua PCE-AXES400.
4. C3m dau nay ctia cép USB kém theo vao céng USB trén PCE-AXE5400 va dau con lai vao dau cdm F_USB trén bo mach chd.
Quét méa QR bén dudi hodc tai xudng driver PCE-AXE5400 tir trang web (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), sau d6 thuc hién theo huéng dén trén man
hinh dé hoan tat cai dat Wi-Fi.

Bahasa Malayu

1. Matikan komputer anda, cabut palam kord kuasa dan buka penutup sistem. Masukkan penyesuai wayarles PCE-AXE5400 ke slot PCI Express x1 dan
pastikan bahawa ia dimasukkan sepenuhnya.

2. Imbas kod QR di bawah atau muat turun pemacu PCE-AXE5400 daripada laman web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), kemudian ikut arahan pada
skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Wi-Fi.

3. Apabila penyediaan lengkap, sambungkan PC desktop anda ke Internet secara wayarles melalui PCE-AXE5400.

4. Sambungkan satu hujung kabel USB tergabung ke port USB pada PCE-AXE5400 dan hujung yang satu lagi ke penyambung F_USB pada papan
induk.
Imbas kod QR di bawah atau muat turun pemacu PCE-AXE5400 daripada laman web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), kemudian ikut arahan pada
skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Wi-Fi.

Francais

1. Eteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cable d‘alimentation et ouvrez le boitier. Insérez I'adaptateur Wi-Fi du PCE-AXES400 dans le slot PCI Express
x1 jusqu'a ce quiil soit bien en place.

2. Scannezle code QR ci-dessous ou téléchargez le pilote du PCE-AXE5400 sur le site (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), puis suivez les instructions a I'écran
pour terminer l'installation du Wi-Fi.

3. Une fois la configuration terminée, connectez votre ordinateur au réseau sans fil par le biais du PCE-AXE5400.

4. Connectez une extrémité du cable USB au port USB situé sur le PCE-AXE5400 et I'autre extrémité au connecteur F_USB situé sur la carte mere.
Scannez le code QR ci-dessous ou téléchargez le pilote du PCE-AXE5400 sur le site (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), puis suivezles instructions a l'écran
pour terminer l'installation du Bluetooth.

Deutsch

1. Schalten Sie lhren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel heraus und 6ffnen die Systemabdeckung. Setzen Sie den PCE-AXE5400 WLAN-Adapter in
den PCl Express x1 Steckplatz ein und achten Sie darauf, dass er vollstandig steckt.

2. Scannen Sie unten den QR-Code oder laden Sie den PCE-AXE5400-Treiber von der Webseite herunter (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) und befolgen
Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der WLAN-Installation.

3. Wenn die Einrichtung abgeschlossen ist, verbinden Sie lhren Desktop PC tiber PCE-AXE5400 drahtlos mit dem Internet.

4. Verbinden Sie das eine Ende des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels mit dem USB-Anschluss am PCE-AXE5400 und das andere Ende mit dem F_USB-
Anschluss auf dem Motherboard.
Scannen Sie unten den QR-Code oder laden Sie den PCE-AXE5400-Treiber von der Webseite herunter (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) und befolgen
Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der Bluetooth-Installation.

Italiano

1. Spegnereil computer, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione e aprire il coperchio del sistema. Inserire 'adattatore wireless PCE-AX58BT nello slot PCI Express
x1 e assicurarsi che sia inserito completamente.

2. Eseguire la scansione del codice QR qui sotto o scaricare il driver PCE-AXE5400 dal sito web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), quindi seguire le istruzioni
sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Wi-Fi.

3. Quando l'installazione & completata connettete il vostro desktop PC ad Internet tramite una rete wireless grazie al PCE-AX58BT.

4. Collegate un'estremita del cavo USB in dotazione alla porta USB del PCE-AX58BT e |'altra estremita al connettore F_USB sulla scheda madre.
Eseguire la scansione del codice QR qui sotto o scaricare il driver PCE-AXE5400 dal sito web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), quindi seguire le istruzioni
sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Wi-Fi.

Setting up a Home Network

Lietuviy

1. I3junkite kompiuterj, atjunkite maitinimo kabelj ir atidarykite sistemos dangtj. Prijunkite belaidj adapterj,PCE-AXE5400" prie ,PCl Express” lizdo,x1"
ir jsitikinkite, ar jis tinkamai prijungtas.

2. Nuskaitykite toliau pateikta QR koda arba atsisiyskite PCE-AXE5400 tvarkykle i3 svetainés (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), tada, vykdydami ekrane
pateikiamus nurodymus, jdiekite ,Wi-Fi".

3. Kaisaranka uzbaigta, prijunkite darbalaukio kompiuterj prie belaidzio interneto naudodamiesi PCE-AXE5400.

4. Viena pateiktojo USB kabelio galg prijunkite prie PCE-AXE5400 USB prievado, o kita gala - prie pagrindinés plokstés F_USB jungties.
Nuskaitykite toliau pateikta QR koda arba atsisiyskite PCE-AXE5400 tvarkykle is svetainés (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), tada, vykdydami ekrane
pateikiamus nurodymus, diekite ,Wi-Fi".

Latviski
1. lzslédziet datoru, izvelciet stravas vadu un atveriet sistémas parsegu. levietojiet PCE-AXE5400 bezvadu adapteri PCI Express x1 slota un
parliecinieties, vai tas ir pilniba ievietots.
2. Skenejlet zemak eso3o QR kodu vai Iejupleladejlet PCE-AXE5400 dzini no vietnes (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), péc tam izpildiet ekrana sniegtos
lai pabeigtu Wi-Fi ir
3. Kad pabeigta iestatisana, pieslédziet galddatoru internetam ar bezvadu savienojumu, izmantojot PCE-AXE5400.
4. Pieslédziet pievienota USB kabela vienu galu pie PCE-AXE5400 USB porta un otru galu pie matesplates F_USB savienotaja.
Skeneyet zemak eso3o QR kodu vai Ie;upleladeuet PCE-AXE5400 dzini no vietnes (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), péc tam izpildiet ekrana sniegtos
lai pabeigtu Wi-Fi ir

Portngues
Desligue o seu computador e o cabo de alimentagao e abra a tampa do sistema. Insira o adaptador sem fios PCE-AXE5400 na ranhura PCI Express x1,
e certifique-se de que esté corretamente encaixado.
2. Efetue a leitura do codigo QR apresentado abaixo ou transfira o controlador PCE-AXE5400 a partir do website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) e siga
as instrugoes exibidas no ecra para concluir a instalagao de Wi-Fi.
Quando a instalacao estiver concluida, ligue o seu PC & Internet sem fios através da placa PCE-AXE5400.
4. Ligue uma extremidade do cabo USB fornecido a porta USB do PCE-AXE5400 e a outra extremidade ao conector F_USB da placa principal.
Efetue a leitura do cédigo QR apresentado abaixo ou transfira o controlador PCE-AXE5400 a partir do website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) e siga
as instrugdes exibidas no ecra para concluir a instalagdo de Wi-Fi.

w

Romana

1. Opriti computerul, deconectati cablul de alimentare si deschideti capacul sistemului. Introduceti adaptorul wireless PCE-AXE5400 in fanta PCI Express
X1 si asigurati-va ca este fixat complet.

2. Scanati codul QR de mai jos sau descarcati driverul PCE-AXE5400 de pe website (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), apoi urmati instructiunile de pe ecran

pentru a finaliza instalarea Wi-Fi.

Dupa finalizarea configurdrii, conectati PC-ul la internet fara fir, prin intermediul unitatii PCE-AXE5400.

4. Conectati un capat al cablului USB livrat la portul USB de pe PCE-AXE5400 si capatul celalalt la conectorul F_USB pe placa e bazd.
Scanati codul QR de mai jos sau descarcati driverul PCE-AXE5400 de pe website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), apoi urmati instructiunile de pe ecran
pentru a finaliza instalarea Wi-Fi.

w

Polski

1. Wylacz komputer, odtacz przewdd zasilajacy i otworz pokrywe systemu. Wi6z karte sieci bezprzewodowej PCE-AXE5400 do gniazda PCl Express x1 i
upewnij sig, ze zostata prawidtowo osadzona.

2. Zeskanuj ponizszy kod QR lub pobierz sterownik PCE-AXE5400 z witryny (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), a nastepnie wykonaj instrukcje ekranowe,

aby ukoriczy¢ instalacje Wi-Fi.

Po zakoriczeniu ustawien, potacz komputer desktop PC z internetem bezprzewodowo, przez PCE-AXE5400.

4. Podtacz jedng wtyczke dostarczonego kabla USB do portu USB urzadzenia PCE-AXE5400, a druga wtyczke do ztacza F_USB na plycie gtownej.
Zeskanuj ponizszy kod QR lub pobierz sterownik PCE-AXE5400 z witryny (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), a nastepnie wykonaj instrukcje ekranowe,
aby ukoniczy¢ instalacje Wi-Fi.

w

Espafiol

1. Apague el equipo, desenchufe el cable de alimentacion y abra la tapa del sistema. Inserte el adaptador inalémbrico PCE-AXE5400 en la ranura PCI
Express x1 y asegurese de que esta asentado completamente.

2. Escanee el codigo QR a continuacion o descargue el controlador PCE-AXE5400 desde el sitio web (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) y, a continuacion,
siga las instrucciones que aparezcan en la pantalla para completar la instalacion de Wi-Fi.

3. Usela utilidad ASUS para configurar la tarjeta PCE-AXE5400.

4. Conecte un extremo del cable USB incluido al puerto USB de PCE-AXE5400 y el otro extremo al conector F_USB de la placa base.
Escanee el codigo QR a continuacion o descargue el controlador PCE-AXE5400 desde el sitio web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) y, a continuacion,
siga las instrucciones que aparezcan en la pantalla para completar la instalacion de Wi-Fi.

YkpaiHcbKa

1. BUMKHITb KOMN'loTep, BUMITL 3 PO3ETKU WHYP XNUBNEHHA | BiAKpuiiTe kopnyc. BcTasTe 6e3ppoTosuit agantep PCE-AXES400 ao otBopy PCl Express x1
i nepeKoHaiiTecs, o BiH NOBHICTIO CTaB Ha MicLie.

2. Ckamyiite QR-Kop Hukue abo 3aBanTaxTe apaiisep PCE-AXE5400 3 Be6-caiiy (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) i BUKoHyiiTe iHCTPYKLii Ha ekpaki, abn
3aBepLmnTi iHcTanauito Wi-Fi.

3. Konun HacTpoloBaHHA 3aBepLueHe, BCTaHOBITb Ge3apoTose nigkniouerHs crauioHapHoro MK go IHtepHet go PCE-AXE5400.

4. Nigkniouitb ofnH KiHewb USB-kabenio 3 komnnekty o USB-nopty Ha PCE-AXES400, a iHwwii Kikewb - 4o cnonyuysaua F_USB Ha mMaTepuHcbkii nnari.
CkaHyiite QR-Kkop HUXYe abo 3aBaHTaxTe Apaiiep PCE-AXE5400 3 Be6-caiiTy (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) i BUKOHyiATe iHCTPYKLi Ha eKpaHi, abn
3aBeplmnTi iHcTanaito Wi-Fi.

Nederlands

1. Schakel uw computer uit, koppel de voedingskabel los en open het deksel van het systeem. Stop de draadloze PCE-AXE5400-adapter in de PCl Express
x1-sleuf en controleer of deze stevig is aangesloten.

2. Scan de onderstaande QR-code of download het PCE-AXE5400-stuurprogramma vanaf de website (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) en volg dan de

instructies op het scherm om de wifi-installatie te voltooien.

Wanneer de installatie is voltooid, kunt u met uw desktopcomputer een draadloze internetverbinding maken via PCE-AXE5400.

4. Sluit het ene uiteinde van de bijgeleverde USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort op de PCE-AXE5400 en het andere uiteinde op de F_USB- aansluiting op
het moederbord.
Scan de onderstaande QR-code of download het PCE-AXE5400-stuurprogramma vanaf de website (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) en volg dan de
instructies op het scherm om de wifi-installatie te voltooien.
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ATEVEPYOTOIOTE TOV UTIOAOYIOTH 0aiG, BYAATE T Kahwd1o amd T mpila Kat avoi€Te To KAAUpC
PCE-AXES5400 oty urodoyr PCl Express x1 kat BeBatwBeite o1 éxel ouvdeDei owotd.

2. TapwoTe Tov mapakdatw Kwdikd QR i kavte Mjyn Tou mpoypdupatog odrynong PCE-AXE5400 amd tov 1ototomo (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) kat,

0T OLVEXELD, akoAoUBNOTE TIC 08Nyie¢ otV 086vN Yia va OAoKANPWOETE TV ykatacTtaon tou Wi-Fi.

‘Otav ohokAnpwBEei n eykatdotaon, ouvbéote Tov emtpané(io H/Y acUpuata oo internet péow tou PCE-AXE5400.

4. Tuvdéote 1o éva dkpo Tou kahwdiou USB Tou makéTtou otn Bupa USB oto PCE-AXE5400 kat To dMo akpo ato ouvdeopo F_USB oTn puntpikn kapta.
ZapwoTe Tov mapakdtw Kwdikd QR 1 kavte Ajyn Tou mpoypaupatog odrynong PCE-AXE5400 aré Tov totétono (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) kat,
0N OLVEXELD, akoAoUBNOTE TIC 08Nyieg aTNY 08GVN Yia va OAOKANPWOETE TNV ykatdaTtaon tou Wi-Fi.

UVBEOTE T
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Srpski

1. Iskljucite kompjuter, izvucite kabl za struju i otvorite poklopac sistema. Ubacite PCE-AXE5400 beZi¢ni adapter u prorez za PCl Express x1 i proverite da
je potpuno usao.

2. Skenirajte QR kod ispod ili preuzmite PCE-AXES400 drajver sa internet prezentacije (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), a potom pratite uputstva na ekranu
da obavite Wi-Fi instalaciju.

3. Kada je instaliranje zavrieno, bezi¢no povezite svoj desktop PC na internet preko PCE-AXES400.

4. Povezite jedan kraj prilozenog USB kabla za USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AXE5400 uredaju, a drugi kraj za F_USB konektor na mati¢noj plo¢i.
Skenirajte QR kod ispod ili preuzmite PCE-AXE5400 drajver sa internet prezentacije (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), a potom pratite uputstva na ekranu
da obavite Wi-Fi instalaciju.
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BEDETIC

PYCCKUI

1.

BbIKiounTe KOMMbIOTEP, OTCOEAVHITE Kabenb MUTaHNA 1 OTKPOITe KPbILLKY cucTembl. BctasbTe GecnposoaHoit agantep PCE-AXE5400 B
cnot PCI Express X1 1 ybeanTeCh, Y4TO OH NPaBUNIbHO YCTAHOBAEH.

2. OtckaHupyiite QR-Koa Hxe nnm ckavaite apaitsep PCE-AXES400 c caiita (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), 3aTem crieflyiiTe MHCTPYKUMAM
Ha 3KpaHe /inA 3aBepLueHna yctaHosku Wi-Fi.

3. Mocne 3aBepLueHna HacTpoiiku noakniounTte Baw MK k uHTepHeTy yepes PCE-AXE5400.

4. TloakniounTe OAVH KOHEL, NoCTaBnAeMOoro B Komnnekte kabena USB k nopty USB PCE-AXES5400, a Apyroii KoHel K pasbemy F_USB Ha
MaTepPUHCKOI nnate.

Orckanupyiite QR-kop HKe nnm ckavaiite apaisep PCE-AXES400 ¢ caiiTa (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), 3atem ciieflyiiTe MHCTPYKUMAM
Ha 3KpaHe [nA 3aBeplIeHIA yCTaHoBKY Bluetooth.

Eesti

1. Lulitage arvuti vélja, eemaldage toitejuhe ja avage seadme kaas. Pange kaardipilusse PCl Express x1 juhtmeta vorgu kaart PCE-AXE5400 ja
kontrollige, et see on pesas nduetekohaselt.

2. Skannige jargnevat QR-koodi voi laadige alla PCE-AXES400 draiver veebisaidilt (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), seejarel jérgige ekraanil
antavaid juhiseid, et Wi-Fi installida.

3. Kuihéélestus on I6pule viidud, siis ihendage lauaarvuti traadita Internetiga, kasutades ruuterit PCE-AXES400.

4. Uhendage komplekti kuuluva USB-kaabli iiks ots adapteri PCE-AXE5400 (ihte porti ja teine ots F_USB konnektoriga emaplaadil.

Skannige jargnevat QR-koodi voi laadige alla PCE-AXE5400 draiver veebisaidilt (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), seejérel jargige ekraanil
antavaid juhiseid, et Wi-Fi installida.

Magyar

1. Kapcsolja ki a szamitogépét, hizza ki a tapkabelt, és nyissa ki a rendszer fedelét. Helyezze be a PCE-AXE5400 vezeték nélkiili adaptert a PCI
Express (x1) nyilasba, és ellendrizze, hogy megfelelGen illeszkedik.

2. Olvassa be azalabbi QR-kddot, vagy toltse le a PCE-AXE5400 illesztGprogramot a weboldalrdl (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), majd kovesse
aképerny6n megjelend utasitasokat a Wi-Fi telepités befejezéséhez.

3. Atelepités végén csatlakoztassa az asztali PC-t vezeték nélkiili az internethez a PCE-AXE5400 eszkozon keresztiil.

4. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-kabel egyik végét a PCE-AXE5400 eszkézon 1évé USB-portba, a masik végét pedig az alaplapon
lévé F_USB csatlakozéba.

Olvassa be azalabbi QR-kodot, vagy téltse le a PCE-AXES400 illesztéprogramot a weboldalrdl (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver), majd kovesse
a képerny6n megjelend utasitasokat a Wi-Fi telepités befejezéséhez.

Slovensky

1. Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzi¢ni adapter PCE-AXE5400 vstavite v rezo PCl Express x1 in
poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.

2. Naskenujte kod QR nizsie alebo si stiahnite ovladac PCE-AXES400 z webovej lokality (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) a potom podla pokynov
na obrazovke dokoncite instalaciu siete Wi-Fi.

3. Po dokonceni instalacie pripojte svoj stolovy PC k internetu bezdrtovym spésobom pomocou PCE-AXE5400.

4. Jeden koniec dodaného USB kabla pripojte k USB portu na zariadeni PCE-AXE5400 a druhy koniec pripojte ku konektoru F_USB na zakladnej
doske
Naskenujte kod QR e alebo si stiahnite ovladac PCE-AXES400 z webovej lokality (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) a potom podla pokynov
na obrazovke dokoncite in3talaciu siete Wi-Fi.

Cestina

1. Vypnéte pocitac, odpojte napajeci kabel a oteviete kryt systému. Vlozte bezdratovy adaptér PCE-AXE5400 do slotu PCI Express x1 a ujistéte
se, ze je zcela zastréen.

2. Oskenujte nize uvedeny QR kod nebo stdhnéte ovlada¢ PCE-AXE5400 z webu (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) a potom provedte instalaci
Wi-Fi podle zobrazenych pokyn(.

3. Podokonceniinstalace pfipojte stolni pocitac k Internetu bezdratové prostiednictvim PCE-AXE5400.

4. Pripojte jeden konec prilozeného kabelu USB k portu USB na zafizeni PCE-AXE5400 a druhy konec ke konektoru F_USB na zékladni desce.
Oskenujte nize uvedeny QR kod nebo stahnéte ovladac PCE-AXE5400 z webu (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver) a potom provedte instalaci
Wi-Fi podle zobrazenych pokynd.

Suomi

1. Kytke tietokone pois paaltd, irrota virtajohto ja avaa jérjestelmén kansi. Liita langaton PCE-AXE5400 -sovitin PCI Express x1 -paikkaan ja
varmista, ettd se on kokonaan paikallaan.

2. Skannaa alla oleva QR-koodli tai lataa PCE-AXE5400-ohjain verkkosivustolta (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), suorita sitten Wi-Fi-asennus
loppuun néyton ohjeiden mukaisesti.

3. Kun asetus on valmis, liitd p6ytétietokone langattomasti internetiin PCE-AXE5400:n kautta.

4. Liita toimitukseen kuuluvan USB-kaapelin toinen paa PCE-AXE5400:n USB-porttiin ja toinen paa emolevyn F_USBliitantaan.

Skannaa alla oleva QR-koodi tai lataa PCE-AXE5400-ohjain verkkosivustolta (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), suorita sitten Wi-Fi-asennus
loppuun néyton ohjeiden mukaisesti.

6barapckn

1. V3knioyeTe KOMMIOTbPa Ci, 3BajieTe 3axpaHBaliyA kaben OT KOHTaKTa U OTBOPETE Karaka Ha CvcTemarta. Bkapaiite Gesxuunna agantep
PCE-AXES5400 8 rHe3noTo PC Express x1, KaTo ce yBepuTe, Ye B3a fJOKpai.

2. CkaHupaiite QR Koga no-gony unu usternete Apavisepa PCE-AXES400 or yeb caitta (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver). Mocne cneggaiite
VIHCTPYKLUUTE Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa 3aBbplunte Wi-Fi nHcTanaumaTa.

3. Korato nHC , CBbpXKeTe Bawwa HacToneH KOMMIOTbP KbM UHTEpHET upe3 PCE-AXE5400

4. CBbpxeTe eHMA Kpail Ha cBbp3Banua USB kaben kbm USB nopra Ha PCE-AXE5400, a apyrus Kpaii - kb F_USB koHekTopa Ha AbHHaTa

nnarka.
Ckanupaiite QR Kopa no-gony unn usternete apaisepa PCE-AXES400 or ye6 caiita (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver). Mocne cnepgaiite
VIHCTPYKUMHTE Ha eKkpaHa, 3a Aa 3abplunte Wi-Fi nHcTanaumaTa.

Bahasa Indonesia

1.

Matikan komputer, lepas kabel daya, lalu buka penutup sistem. Pasang adapter nirkabel PCE-AXE5400 ke slot PCI Express x1, lalu pastikan
adapter telah terpasang dengan benar.

2. Pindai kode QR di bawah ini atau download driver PCE-AXE5400 dari situs web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), lalu ikuti petunjuk pada
layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Wi-Fi.

3. Setelah konfigurasi selesai, sambungkan PC desktop ke Internet secara nirkabel melalui PCE-AXE5400.

4. Sambungkan salah satu ujung kabel USB yang disertakan ke port USB pada PCE-AXE5400 dan ujung lainnya ke konektor F_USB pada
motherboard.

Pindai kode QR di bawah ini atau download driver PCE-AXE5400 dari situs web (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), lalu ikuti petunjuk pada
layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Wi-Fi.

‘g

1. faranfianas aaaldnlv uasiladhasausyuy Wiauasuainasl3ay PCE-AXES400 il luadan PCI Express x1
uagandautiwilaiwiuaing

2. dunusia QR dnuav wiaainanlasias PCE-AXES400 anndu'lad (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver) aatiuviaudnuwusinuy
winaafiavinmsiads Wi-Fi Wiiasadu

3. dlamsdvananysal i@ansaeainal PC vavaauinfuduimasiiauuylsanasiu PCE-AXES400

4. davdadassmeaida USB Alviindumiisdnduwasa USB uu PCE-AXE5400 uazdatassdnduniiodndy daea F_USB uuuug
Wasuan
\andadarsaaaiia USB flviindunioidndunasa USB uu PCE-AXE5400 wazdanasnadndunilaidindu da6a F_USB uuusg
Wasuan

Tiirkge

1. Bilgisayarinizi kapatin, gii kablosunu gikarin ve sistem kapagini ain. PCE-AXES400 kablosuz adaptriinii PCI Express x1 yuvasina takin ve tamamen
oturdugundan emin olun.

2. Asagidaki QR kodunu tarayin veya PCE-AXES400 siiriiciisiinii web sitesinden indirin (asus.click/PCE-AXES400_Driver ). Ardindan Wi-Fi kurulumunu
tamamlamak icin ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin.

3. Kurulum tamamlandiginda, masatistii PC'nizi PCE-AXE5400 ile internete kablosuz baglayin.

4. Saglanan USB kablosunun bir ucunu PCE-AXE5400 tizerindeki USB baglanti noktasina, diger ucunu da ana karttaki F_USB baglayiciya baglayin.
Asagidaki QR kodunu tarayin veya PCE-AXE5400 siiriiciisiinii web sitesinden indirin (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver ). Ardindan Wi-Fi kurulumunu
tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlan izleyin.

sahY ] )

1. BIRAEES - IRPRBIRAR - WHTHABYARLER © 1§ PCE-AXES400 FRARMBIERIBA PCI Express x1 618 I FATERMIRIBIS
KEOTRBAGHE )

2. $BHBZMR OR code SHZE#BIG ( asus.click/PCE-AXE5400 Driver) N PCE-AXE5400 SBENET & SAELIKIREAR FEVIRIE
RTERL Wi-Fi T8 o

3. RHSTRLE - IBITEVEBIEEB PCE-AXES400 FIFEIRAVO TUEIREMEEIS o

4. 1EBENTED USB BIEIREY—IRIEA PCE-AXES400 BY USB BHED » S—imBIBA IR L) F_USB @ikigd o
BH#IZEH QR code SUZMBIS ( asus.click/PCE-AXES400 Driver ) & PCE-AXE5400 SEENET, - SR KIBEAEE FADIRIE
RRTER Wi-Fi &5 o

BIEL o

1. XS  RIRBIRSE - FHTFHEGE o 1§ PCE-AXE5400 B4 M-KiEA PCl Express x1 ifi##t - FBRUNTLM
ETLIBAIEE -

2. PHEAM_4BNEMIS (asus.click/PCE-AXES400 Driver) R#; PCE-AXE5400 WaNfefs - AGIRIBFRE LAVRIE
RRTER | G o

3. ZALTTAIG - BEEVEBRMIET PCE-AXES400 FMIBELHL NERE TR o

4. JRBENIED USB R —IRIEA PCE-AXES400 69 USB 0P - S—ImMIEAER LH) F_USB 0P -

PN _AFBHEMIG (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400 Driver) N#; PCE-AXE5400 Wahi2fF - AGIRIBFRRE LR
RRTER Wi-Fi 222 o



Hrvatski

1. Iskljucite racunalo, iskopcajte kabel za napajanje i otvorite poklopac sustava. Umetnite bezi¢ni adapter PCE-AXE5400 u PCl Express x1 utor
i provjerite je li pravilno i Evrsto smjesten.

2. Skenirajte donji QR kod ili preuzmite upravljacki program za PCE-AXE5400 s web-stranice (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), zatim slijedite
upute na zaslonu za dovréenje instalacije Wi-Fi-a.

3. Kada instalacija zavrsi, poveZite racunalo s internetom bezi¢nom vezom preko PCE-AXE5400.

4. Spojite jedan kraj isporuc¢enog USB kabela na USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AXE5400, a drugi spojite na F_USB priklju¢ak na mati¢noj ploci.
Skenirajte donji QR kod ili preuzmite upravljacki program za PCE-AXE5400 s web-stranice (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), zatim slijedite
upute na zaslonu za dovrienje instalacije Wi-Fi-a.

Slovens¢ina

1. Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzi¢ni adapter PCE-AXE5400 vstavite v rezo PCl Express x1 in
poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.

keniraj dnjo kodo QRali gonilnik PCE-AXE5400 pi

na zaslonu, da zakljucite namestitev omrezja Wi-Fi.

3. Ko je namestitev je kon¢ana, z racunalnikom preko PCE-AXE5400 vzpostavite brezzi¢no povezavo z internetom.

4. Enkonec prilozenega kabla USB prikljuite na vrata USB na napravi PCE-AXE5400, drugi konec pa na priklju¢ek F_USB na mati¢ni plos¢i.
Skenirajte spodnjo kodo QR ali gonilnik PCE-AXE5400 prenesite s spletnega mesta (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), nato pa sledite navodilom
na zaslonu, da zakljucite namestitev omrezja Wi-Fi.

spletnega mesta (asus.click/PCE-AXE5400_Driver), nato pa sledite navodilom

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our
environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other
components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http:/csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for the detailed
recycling information in different regions.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework,
we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm
Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

+  This device may not cause harmful interference.

+  This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

«  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

«  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

WARNING! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Prohibition of Co-location
This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
IMPORTANT NOTE:

Radiatinn E

p This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
To maintain compliance with FCC exposure compliance requirement, please follow operation instruction as documented
in this manual.

WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided instructions and
the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20
cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

e Stat

Compli t of | ion, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Operation in the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel
mobile satellite systems.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the
potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator any part of your
body.

This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada’s REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address:
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h_tt00020.html

Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web:
https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED)
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit
pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

La bande 5150 - 5250 MHz est réservée uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de
brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux.

CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréq es radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux fréquences radio d'Industrie
Canada (IC). Utilisez I'appareil sans fil de fagon a minimiser les contacts humains lors d’un fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et démontré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d'absorption spécifique) d'IC lorsqu'il est installé
dans des produits hotes particuliers qui fonctionnent dans des conditions d'exposition a des appareils portables (Les
antennes doivent étre situées a plus de 20 cm de votre corps).

Lutilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant a I'appareil dans la liste
d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Industrie Canada, rendez-vous sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/
srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng

Pour des informations supplémentaires concernant |'exposition aux fréquences radio au Canada, rendez-vous sur: http:/
www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html
EBATOERIIOVT
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Class B equipment
(For Home Use Broadcasting &
Communication Equipment)

This equipment is home use (Class B) electromagnetic wave suitability and to
be used mainly at home and it can be used in all areas.

Precautions for the use of the device

a. Ay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations and professional
garages.

b.  Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between implanted medical
devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference.

¢ Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level.

d. Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d'emploi de I'appareil

a. Soyez particuliérement vigilant quant & votre sécurité lors de |'utilisation de cet appareil dans certains lieux (les avions,
les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez un implant électronique
(stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...),veuillez impérativement respecter une distance
minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et votre corps pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de rayonnement. Ce n'est pas
toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les parkings souterrains, dans les ascenseurs, en
train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

Ycnosusa akcnnyataymm:

- TemnepaTypa 3Kkcnnyatauum yctpoicTaa: 0-40 °C. He ncnonb3yiite ycTpoiicTBO B YCNOBUAX IKCTPEMANIbHO BbICOKMX
VNIV HA3KNX TemnepaTyp.

- He pa3wmeLyaiite ycTpONCTBO BOAM3M NCTOYHIKOB TEMNa, HANPUMEP, PAAOM C MUKPOBOJHOBOI NEYbIO, yXOBbIM
WKadOM 1n1 pafnaTopom.

- Mcnonb3oBaHie HeCOBMECTUMOTO Ui HecepTUGULIMPOBAHHOTO afanTepa NUTaHNA MOXeET MPUBECTY K BO3TOpaHuio,
B3PbIBY 1 MPOUMM ONACHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM.

- Tpu NOAKMIOUYEHNI K CETY 3NEKTPONIUTAaHVA YCTPONCTBO CNedlyeT pacronaratb GN3KO K PO3ETKE, K Hell JOmKeH
OCYLLECTBNATLCA GeCrpenATCTBEHHbI JOCTYM.

- YTunnsauwa ycTpoicTBa OCYLIECTBAAETCA B COOTBETCTBIM C MECTHBIMU 3aKOHaMM 1 MONIOXKEHUAMM, YCTPOCTBO
110 OKOHYaHIM CPOKa CTy6bl IOMIKHbI ObITb Nepe/jaHbl B CePTUULIMPOBAHHbIN MYHKT c6opa ANA BTOPUYHOI
nepepaboTKM UK NPaBUIIbHON YTUAN3ALAN.

- JlaHHOe yCTpONCTBO He NpeAHasHaueHo Ana feTeit. [leT MoryT Nosb30BaTbCA YCTPOUCTBOM TOMbKO B NPUCYTCTBUN

B3POC/bIX.

- He BbibpacbiBaiiTe yCTPOMCTBO 11 €70 KOMMAEKTYIOLIME BMECTE C
0BbIUHbIMM GbITOBBIMM OTXOAAMMU. [ H [

India RoHS

This product complies with the "India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016" and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent

chromium, polybrominated biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in concentrations exceeding

0.1 % by weight in homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight in homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the
exemptions listed in Schedule Il of the Rule.

AEEE Y6 ligine Uygundur. IEEE Yo ligine Uy

- BuCihazTurkiye analog sebekelerde calisabilecek sekilde tasarlanmistir.

- Cihazin ayrintili kurulum rehberi kutu iceriginden ¢ikan CD icerisindedir. Cihazin kullanici arayiizii
Turkge'dir.

- Cihazin kullaniimasi planlanan tilkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamasi yoktur. Ulkeler simgeler halinde kutu
tizerinde belirtilmistir.

MPUMITKA : Bysib nacka, BUKOPUCTOBYIATE CneLianbHuil Knew, o6 3akpinuTi anteHu. Knei He BXOAWTL O KOMMIEKTY

Mepenik pexumis po6otn ana YKkpaiu:

2,4Tuy: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ax(HE20), 802.11ax(HE40)

5ITu: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160),

802.11ax(HE20), 802.11ax(HE40), 802.11ax(HE80), 802.11ax(HE160)

2412-2472 MIu: 19,98 abm; 51 80—5240er'|.1: 19,98 nbm, 5260-5320 Muy: 19,98 abm; 5500-5700 MTuy: 19,98 nbm, 2402-2480

MTry (BR/EDR): 5,82 nbm; 2402-2480 Mry (LE): 5,59 nbm.

MpucTpii NprU3HayeHo ANA BUKOPUCTaHHA TiNbKN Y NPUMILLEHH.

cnpasHiM ASUS 3aABNAE, WO AaHWIA NPUCTPIi BiANOBIAAE TexHIYHOMY pernameHTy paaioobnagHaHHs; ( :

https://certificates.asus.website/wl/

Indor ifl 3 TEXHIKU

OBEPEXXHO! BuKopucTaHHs 3ac06iB KepyBaHHA i HanawwTyBaHHA abo BUKOHaHHA NPOLeAyp, He 3a3HaueHX y LiboMy

[OKYMEHTI, MOXe NPU3BECTY 30 HeGe3neyHoro onpoMiHeHHS.

«  Temnepatypa ekcnnyatauji npuctpoto: 0-40°C. He BUKOpPMCTOBYiiTe NPUCTPIl B yMOBaX €KCTPEMaNbHO BUCOKMX Ui
HUN3bKVX Temnepatyp.

+  He posraluoByiite npucTpiii nobnnsy axepen Tenna, HaNpUKnag, NopsAA i3 MiKPOXBUILOBOI MUYk, AyXOBOIO Wadoio
4n papiaTopom.
iHWYX He6e3MeuHNX HaCNiaKiB.

« Tpw NigKNIYeHHi 10 Mepexi eneKTPOXMBNEHHA NMPUCTPI NOTPIBHO PO3TalLOBYBATU NO6GNN3Y PO3ETKM, A0 HEl Mae
6yTu BiNbHMIA fOCTYN.

«  YTunisauia npucTpoIo 3AINCHIOETbCA BIMOBIAHO A0 MiCLIEBIX 3aKOHIB | NonoXeHb. MpucTpiit nicnsa 3aBepLueHHs
npaBubHOI yTUnizauii.

«  Lleit npucTpiit He Npu3HaueHnit Ana Aiteii. [liTn MOXyTb BUKOPUCTOBYBATI NPUCTPIN TiNbK B NPUCYTHOCTI JOPOCANX.

«  He BMKuAaliTe NPUCTPIt Y1 1OTO KOMMOHEHTU Pa30M 3i 3BUYAHMMN NOGYTOBIMM BiAXOAAMM.

Briok xuenexHa

«  Hikonu He TArHiTb 3a WHYpP BNOKY XUBNEHHS, WOD BiA'€AHATM IOTO B PO3ETKN.

+  TArHiTb 3 cam 610K XMBNEHHA.

ObepexHicTb

«  Mapuwpytusatop ASUS € BUcokosKicHM 0bnagHaHHaAM. Nepes noyatkom po6oTu npoynTaiiTe BCi iHCTPYKLT Ta

«  He BukopucToByiite maplupyTtsatop ASUS B eKCTpeManbHUX yMOBaX, 3a BICOKOI TeMnepaTypy abo BUCOKOT BONIOTOCTi.

MapupyTisatop ASUS Hailkpalle npaLiioe npu Temnepatypi HaBKONNILHboro cepeposuLya sia 0 °C go 40 °C.

+  He posbupaiite mappyTuatop ASUS Ta i1oro akcecyapu.

+  fKwo noTpibHe 06cNyroByBaHHA 360 PEMOHT NPUCTPOIO, 3BEPHITLCA 10 aBTOPU3OBAHOTO CEPBICHOTO LIEHTPY.

noCTayaHHa.

YacroTa, pexum i MakKci MOTYXHiCTb ANA YKpainn:

NOBHWIA TEKCT AieknapaLyii npo BiANOBIAHICTb JOCTYNHNI Ha BE6-CaliTi 3a afpecoio:

YmoBw ekcnnyatati

+ BUKOPWCTaHHA HECYMICHOTO 4Y HecepTUGIKOBAHOTO afanTepa XMBNIEHHA MOXe NPU3BECTI 4O 3arOPAHHA, BUGYXY un
TepMiHy eKcnyaTaliii Mae 6yTv nepeaaHuil 4o cepTUdIKOBAHOTO MYHKTY 360py ANA BTOPUHHOI NepepobKu uu

«  BukopucToyiite nuLie 610K XNBAEHHS, WO AOAAETLCA A0 MapLupyTuaTopa ASUS.
nonepefyBanbHi NO3HauKM Ha ajanTepi 3MiHHOTO CTPyMy.

+  fIKWO NpuCTpiit po3i6paHo, MOXe BUHNKHYTU Hebe3neka ypaeHHsA eneKTpUYHUM CTPYMOM abo NOXeXi.
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Networks Global Hotline Information
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PAP 22 COLLEZIONE DI CARTA
ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
Manufacturer Tel: +886-2-2894-3447
Authorised representativein | ASUS Computer GmbH
Europe Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY
ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED
. .. | Address: 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL,
Aughonged representative in England, United Kingdom
United Kindgom Tel: +44-01442-202-700 o
Fax: +44-01442-245-882 Asia-Pacific
BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.
Tel./FAX No.: +90 212331 1000 / +90 212 332 28 90
Address:  ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK NO.121 SISLI,
ISTANBUL 34394
CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
Tel./FAX No.: +90 212 356 70 70 / +90 212 356 70 69
Address:  GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL
KOYUNCU ELEKTRONIK BiLGi iSLEM SiST. SAN. VE DISTIC. A.S.
Authorised distributors in Tel. No.: +90 216 5288888
Turkey Address:  EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZi, SANCAKTEPE ISTANBUL .
America
ENDEKS BiLi$iM SAN VE DIS TiC LTD $Ti
Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 3570 / +90 216 523 35 71
Address:  NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITESI, G1 BLOK, NO:115
Y.DUDULLU, UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL
PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S Middle East
Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000 + Africa
Address:  ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1 UMRANIYE,
ISTANBUL 34775
Service and Support
Balkan
Countries
https://www.asus.com/support 23'::fmes

Country/ Region Hotline Number

800-92491

0049-1805010920
0049-1805010923
(component support )
0049-2102959911 (Fax)

Germany

06 97626662

Austria 0043-820240513 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Sweden 0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Denmark 0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Spain 0034-902889688 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Service Hours

09:00-13:00;
14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
10:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-13:00;
14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Belgium 0032-78150231 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

Slovak Republic 00421-232162621 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

Switzerland-German 0041-848111010 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Switzerland-Italian 0041-848111012

Ireland 0035-31890719918

New Zealand 0800-278788 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

Ukraine 0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Korea 0082-215666868 09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri

0065-64157917
0065-67203835
(Repair Status Only)

Singapore

Philippines 1800-18550163 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

0062-2129495000

Indonesia 500128 (Local Only)

Hong Kong

00852-35824770

Mexico 001-8008367847

Egypt 800-2787349 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu
UAE 00971-42958941 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu

South Africa 0861-278772

Romania 0040-213301786

00359-70014411
00359-29889170

Bulgaria

Montenegro 00382-20608251

00368-59045400
Slovenia

00368-59045401

00371-67408838

Lithuania-Vilnius 00370-522101160

11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
11:00-13:00 Sat

09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri
9:30 - 12:00 Sat

10:00-19:00 Mon-Sat

08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri

08:00-15:00 CST Sat
08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri

09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri
09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

08:00-16:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

¢

NOTES:

UK support e-mail: network support uk@asus.com
For more information, visit the ASUS support site at:

https:llwww.asus.comlsuppor;[




UKCA statement

Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other

relevant provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity

is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

The frequency, channel and the maximum transmitted power in UK are listed below:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax

(HE40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80), 802.11ac (VHT160),
802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

The WiFi operating in the band 5150-5350 MHz shall be restricted to indoor use for the country listed below:

Authorized repr in United Kingd ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address: 1% Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 6BL, England, United Kingdom
Tel: +44-01442-202-700
Fax: +44-01442-245-882
Support mail: network su
http://uk.asus.com

CA
C€

ort_uk@asus.com
@
@
English
CE statement
Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/
support/.
This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with minimum distance 5 mm between the radiator & your body.
All operational modes:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax
(HE40)

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

- &

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Cet appareil

et ses accessoires
se recyclent

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80), 802.11ac (VHT160),
802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

The frequency, channel and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

The adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

The WiFi operating in the band 5150-5350MHz shall be restricted to indoor use for countries listed in the table below:

AT [BE BG [k EE FR
DE |Is IE T EL £S v
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FI SE CH HR UK(NI) UA

Safety Notices

+  Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).

+  Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power adapter complies with this rating.
« DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been damaged.

« DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.

« DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use the modem during electrical storms.

« DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.

« DO NOT use damaged power cords, accessories, or other peripherals.

« DO NOT mount this equipment higher than 2 meters.

+  Ifthe Adapter is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified service technician or your retailer.

+  To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the power cable from the electrical outlet before relocating the system.

Lituanian

CE pareiskimas

Supaprastinta ES atitikties deklaracija

Siame dokumente bendrove ,ASUSTek Computer Inc” pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas
susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/EB nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstq rasite https://www.asus.com/support/.
Sijranga atitinka ES radiacijos povelklo ribas, nustatytas nekontroliuojamai aplinkai. 5j prietaisa reikia statyti ir naudoti ten,
kur jis baty bent 5 cm atstumu nuo jasy kano.

Visi operaciniai rezimai:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Sj jrenginj galima naudoti tik patalpoje, kai jis veikia 5150-5350 MHz dazniy diapazone.

Saugos pranesimai

« Naudokités Siuo gaminiu tik esant 0°C (32°F)-40 °C (104°F) aplinkos oro temperaturai.

« Zr. techniniy charakteristiky etikete, esancia gaminio apacioje, ir jsitikinkite, ar maitinimo adapteris atitinka tas
charakteristikas.

« NESTATYKITE ant nelygiy ar nestabiliy darbiniy pavirsiy. Kreipkités pagalbos, jei pazeidéte korpusa.

- NEDEKITE ant vir$aus, neuzmeskite arba nekiskite j gaminj pasaliniy daikty.

+ NENAUDOKITE drégnoje vietoje, 3alia skysciu, kur yra drégna, neleiskite aplyti. NENAUDOKITE modemo per elektros
audras.

-+ NEUZDENKITE gaminio ventiliacijos angy, kad sistema neperkaisty.

+ NENAUDOKITE pazeisty maitinimo laidy, priedy ar kity periferiniy jrenginiy.

« Jei adapteris sugesty, nebandykite jo remontuoti patys. Kreipkités j kvalifikuota meistra arba pardavéja.

« Norédami i3vengti elektros smiigio pavojaus, prie$ perkeldami sistemg j kitg vieta, atjunkite maitinimo kabelj nuo
elektros lizdo.

Turkish

CE Beyani

Basitlestirilmis AB Uygunluk Bildirimi

ASUSTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin diger ilgili kosullanyla uyumlu

oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni https://www.asus.com/support/ adresinde bulunabilir.

Bu donanim, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenen AB radyasyona maruz kalma sinirlariyla uyumludur. Bu donanim, sinyal

vericisi ve viicudunuz arasinda en az 5 cm mesafe olacak sekilde yerlestirilmeli ve calistinimalidir.

Tiim isletim modlari:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz:802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

AB iginde frekans, mod ve iletilen en fazla gii¢ asagida listelenmektedir:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

5150 - 5350 MHz frekans araliginda calistirilirken aygitin kullanimi yalnizca i¢ mekénla sinirlidir.

Giivenlik bilgileri

« Buriinii ortam sicakligi 0°C (32°F) ve 35°C (95°F) arasindaki sicakliklarda kullanin.

- Uriiniiniiziin altindaki derecelendirme etiketine bagvurun ve giic adaptériiniiziin bununla uyumlu oldugundan emin
olun.

- Diizgiin veya sabit olmayan alisma yiizeylerine YERLESTIRMEYIN. Kasa hasar gérmiisse servise basvurun.

- Uriinin Gizerine nesneler koymayin veya diisiirmeyin ve icine yabanci nesneler itmeyin.

+ Swvilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz BIRAKMAYIN veya bunlarin yaninda KULLANMAYIN. Simsekli firtinalarda modemi
KULLANMAYIN.

« Sistemin asiri 1sinmasini dnlemek icin Griindeki havalandirma deliklerinin Gizerini kapatmayin.

+  Sistemin agir isinmasini dnlemek icin masadistii PC'nin tizerindeki hava deliklerini KAPATMAYIN.

+  Glg kaynagi bozulmussa, tek basiniza onarmaya calismayin. Yetkili servis teknisyeniyle veya saticinizla baglanti kurun.

+  Elektrik carpmasi riskini 6nlemek icin, sistemin yerini degistirmeden 6nce gii¢ kablosunun elektrik prizi ile olan
baglantisini kesin.

Finnish

CE-merkinté

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa taten, etta tdma laite on 2014/53/EU-direktiivin olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden

asiaan kuuluvien liséysten mukainen. Koko EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on néhtavissa osoitteessa https://

Www.asus.com/support/.
3 EU-séteilyrajoitukset, jotka on asetettu hallitsemattomaan ympéristoon. Tama laitteisto tulee asentaa ja

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)
6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Taajuus, tila maksimi lahetetty teho EU:ssa on listattu alla:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5500-5700 MHz 100 140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Téman laitteen kéytto on rajoitettu sisatiloihin 5 150 - 5 350 MHz:in-taajuusalueella.

Turvallisuustietoja

+ Kayta tata tuotetta ymparistdissd, joissa ymparistolampétila on valilld 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).

+ Varmista tuotteen pohjassa sijaitsevasta arvokilvestd vastaako verkkolaite tata nimellisarvoa.

+ ALA aseta epitasaisille tai epavakaille pinnoille. Ota yhteys huoltoon, jos kotelo on vahingoittunut.

. ALA aseta tai pudota esineiti laitteen paalle 4laka anna minkaan vieraiden esineiden joutua tuotteen sisaan.

.+ ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kayta niiden lahella. ALA kaytd modeemia ukkosmyrskyn aikana.

+ ALA peiti tuotteen tuuletusaukkoja estééksesi tuotteen ylikuumenemisen.

. ALA kéytd vahingoittuneita virtajohtoja, lisdvarusteita tai muita oheislaitteita.

« Jos virtaldhde on rikkoutunut, &ld itse yritd sitd korjata. Ota yhteys ammattimaiseen huoltohenkiloon tai
jalleenmyyjaasi.

« Estaaksesi sahkoiskun vaaran irrota virtakaapeli pistorasiasta ennen jarjestelmén paikan muuttamista.

Hungarian
CE-nyilatkozat
Egyszer(sitett EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat
Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a késziilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU irdnyelv alapveté kovetelményeinek
és egyéb vonatkozo rendelkezéseinek. Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévegét a kovetkezé weboldalon tekintheti
meg: https://www.asus.com/support/.
Ez a berendezés megfelel az Europai Unio radiofrekvencias sugarzasra vonatkozo, ellenérizetlen kérnyezethez
megallapitott hatarértékeinek. A késztilék telepitésekor és hasznalata soran legalébb 5 cm tavolsagot kell hagyni a flit6test
és a teste kozott.
Minden m(ikddési izemmaéd:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)
6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)
Az alabbiakban megtekintheti az Eurépai Unidban érvényes frekvenciat, izemmaodot és maximalis atviteli teljesitményt:
2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)
2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)
5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)
5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)
(
(

(
(
5250-5320 MHz (
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5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Az 5150 és 5350 MHz kozotti frekvenciatartomanyban a késziilék beltéri hasznalatra van korlatozva.

Biztonsagi informécié

« Aterméket 0°C (32°F) és 40°C (104°F) k6zotti hémérsékleten haszndlja.

«  Tekintse meg a termék aljan lévé mindsitési cimkét, és ellendrizze, hogy a halézati adapter megfelel a mindsitésnek.

+  NEtegye a szamitogépet labilis, vagy egyenetlen felliletre. A sérilt burkolatot javittassa meg.

+ NE helyezzen és NE ejtsen targyakat a kész(ilék tetejére, és ne dugjon idegen térgyakat a belsejébe.

+ NE tegye ki folyadéknak, esének vagy nedvességnek, vagy hasznalja azok kézelében. NE hasznalja a modemet
villamlas kézben.

« NEfedje be a késziiléken 1év6 szell6zényilasokat, nehogy tilmelegedjen a rendszer.

+ NE hasznéljon sériilt tapkabelt, kiegészitét vagy mas perifériat.

+ Haatdpegység elromlik, ne kisérelje meg sajat maga megjavitani. Forduljon szakemberhez vagy a termék
viszonteladojéhoz.

« Azaramités elkeriilése érdekében huizza ki a berendezés tépkabelét a konnektorbdl, miel6tt dthelyezné a rendszert.

Latvian

CE apliecinajums

Vienkarsots ES pazinojums par atbilstibu

Ar S0 ASUSTek Computer Inc. pazino, ka si ierice atbilst Direktivas Nr. 2014/53/ES batiskam prasibam un citiem attiecigiem
noteikumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts ir pieejams Seit: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Si ierice atbilst ES radiacijas iedarbibas ierobezojumiem, kas noteikti videi, kur §i iedarbiba netiek kontroléta. Si ierice ir
jauzstada un jadarbina, ievérojot minimalo attalumu 5 cm starp radiatoru un kermeni.

Visi darbibas rezimi:

24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.114a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Frekvence, rezims un maksimala parraidita jauda ES ir noradita talak.

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Siierice, darbojoties no 5150 MHz lidz 5350 MHz frekvences diapazona, paredzéta tikai lietosanai iekitelpas.

Drosibas pazinojumi

«  Lietojiet So ierici tikai vietas, kur apkartéja temperatara ir no 0°C (32°F) lidz 40°C (104°F).

+  Skatiet stravas parametru uzlimi ierices apaksa un parliecinieties, lai stravas adapteris atbilstu parametriem.

+ NENOVIETOT uz nelidzenas un nestabilas darba virsmas. Vérsieties tehniskas palidzibas dienestd, ja ir bojats aréjais
ietvars.

« NENOVIETOT vai nemest priekSmetus uz virsmas un neievietot iericé nekadus sveskermenus.

« NEPAKLAUT skidrumu, lietus vai mitruma ietekmei vai nelietot to tuvuma. NELIETOT modemu negaisa laika.

« NEAPKLAT ierices ventilacijas atveres, lai sistéma neparkarstu.

« NELIETOT bojatus stravas vadus, papildierices vai citas aréjas ierices.

«  Jaadapteris ir bojats, neveiciet ta remontu pats. Sazinieties ar kvalificétu specialistu vai savu pardevéju.

«  Lai novérstu elektriskas stravas trieciena risku, atvienojiet stravas kabeli no stravas kontaktligzdas pirms sistémas
parvietosanas.

Portuguese

Declaragao CE

Declaragéo de conformidade simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras
disposicdes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto integral da declaracdo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel em
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposicao a radiagdo estabelecidos pela UE para um ambiente n&o controlado.
Este equipamento deve ser instalado e utilizado a uma distancia minima de 5 cm entre o transmissor e o seu corpo.

Todos os modos operacionais:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

A frequéncia, 0 modo e a poténcia méaxima na UE sao apresentados abaixo:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Este dispositivo estd restrito a utilizagao no interior quando utilizado na banda de frequéncias 5.150 a 5.350 MHz.

Informagées de seguranca

«  Utilize este equipamento em ambientes com temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104°F).

«  Verifique a etiqueta relativa a tensdo na parte inferior do seu dispositivo e assegure-se de que o seu transformador
corresponde a essa tensao.

+ NAO coloque o computador em superficies irregulares ou instéveis. Envie para reparacéo se a caixa se encontrar
danificada.

+ NAO coloque nem deixe cair objetos em cima do aparelho e nao introduza quaisquer objetos estranhos no produto.

+ NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize préximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade. NAO utilize 0 modem durante
tempestades eléctricas.

- NAO tape os orificios de ventilacdo do produto para impedir o sobreaquecimento do sistema.

« NAO utilize cabos de alimentacao, acessorios ou outros periféricos danificados.

+  Se afonte de alimentacao estiver avariada, ndo tente repara-la por si préprio. Contacte um técnico qualificado ou o
seu revendedor.

+  Para evitar o risco de choque eléctrico, desligue o cabo de alimentacao da tomada eléctrica antes de deslocar o
sistema.

Norwegian

CE-erkleering

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklering

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante
forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pé https://www.asus.com/support/.
Dette utstyret samsvarer med FCC-grensene for stralingseksponering for et ukontrollert milje. Dette utstyret ber installeres
og brukes med en minimumsavstand pa 5 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen din.

Alle operasjonsmoduser:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Frekvens, modus og maksimal overferingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Enheten er begrenset til innenders bruk nar den brukes i frekvensomradet 5150 til 5350 MHz.

Slkkerhetsmformsmn
Bruk dette produktet i miljg med en romtemperatur mellom 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).

+  Seetiketten pa undersiden av produktet, og serg for stramforsyningen er i samsvar med denne klassifiseringen.

« MaIKKE plasseres pa ujevne eller ustabile overflater. Oppsek service dersom kassen har blitt skadet.

+  IKKE plasser eller slipp gjenstander pa, eller skyv gjenstander inn i, produktet.

+ M4 IKKE eksponeres for eller brukes i narheten av vaesker, regn eller fuktighet. Modemet skal IKKE brukes under
elektrisk storm.

+  IKKE dekk til ventilene pa produktet for a forhindre at systemet blir for varmt.

+  Skadede stramledninger, tilleggsutstyr eller annet periferiutstyr skal IKKE brukes.

« Hvis stramforsyningen er adelagt, ma du ikke prove a reparere det selv. Kontakt en kvalifisert servicetekniker eller
forhandleren.

« For aforhindre elektrisk sjokk, koble stramkabelen fra det elektriske uttaket for du flytter systemet.

Greek

Afj\won CE

AmhouoTeupévn Shwon ouppopewong e EE

Me 1o mapdv, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SNAWVEL TWE AUTH N GUOKEU CUMHOPPWVETAL HE TIC BEUENWBEIC AmAITATEIS Kat

aMeg oxeTikéq Slataelg Tg Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mfjpec Keipevo g SAwong ouppopewaong g EE eival iabéoipo

ot S1evBuvon https://www.asus.com/support/.

O mapov e0MNOHOC GUUMOPQWVETAL HE Ta Opla ékBeang oe akTivoBolia Tng EE mou £xouv Slatunwbei yia un eAeyxopevo

mepIBAAAov. O GUYKEKPIUEVOC EEOMAIOHOG TTPETEL va eyKATAoTABE! Kal val AerToupyei pe EAAXIOTN amooTaon 31 ek petady

NG GUOKEUNC aKTIVOBONIAE Kat TOU CWUATOC 0aG.

‘OMot ot TpdToL AetToupyiac:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

H ouyvotnTa, 0 TpOmog Aertoupyiag Kai n péylotn petadiSopevn 1oxug oty EE avagépovtal mapakatw:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

H ouokeun meplopileTal o€ Xprion O€ ECWTEPIKOUE XWPOUC 6TaV AelToupyei otn {wvn cuxvotiTwy 5150 £w¢ 5350 MHz.

mnpocpoplac acpaleiag
Na xpnatpomoleite To TPoidv o Xwpoug e Beppokpaaieg mepiBaMlovTog amé 0°C éwg 40°C.

+ Avatpé€re oV ETIKETA XAPAKTNPIOTIKV OTO KATW HEPOG Tou TPOidvTog oa Kat PeBaiwbeite 6Tt o mpocappioyéag
Tpogodooiag cag cuuuopq;wvaal HE TV avavpaq)opsvn nun

+  MHNtomoBeteite Tn ouokeur o€ avwpaln 1y aotabr em@avela epyaciag. Mnyaivete Tn cuokeun yia o€pPIC av To
mepiPAnua éxel maBet BAGPN.

+ MHN TomoBeTeite QVTIKEIEVA EMAVW KAl PNV OTIPWXVETE AVTIKEIMEVA PEGT OTO TIPOTOV.

«  MHN Vv ekBETETE 1) T XPNOIHOTOIETE KOVTA O€ LYPQ, PPOxN, 1 Lypacia. MHN xpnotpomolEiTe TO pHOVTEN KaTd T
Slapkela NAEKTPIKAG Katatyidac.

+ MHN KkaAUTTTeTe T avoiypata EAEPIOHOU GTO TIPOIOV YIa Va AITOPUYETE TUXOV UTEPBEPHAVON TOU GUGTHHATOG.

+ MHN kahimtete Ta avoiypata e€agpiopou oto Desktop PC yia va amoguyeTe Tuxov umepBépuavon Tou GUOTAKATOC.

+  Av o KaAwdio mapoxri¢ pedpaTog mabel B)\aBn, Hnv mpoomadoeTe va To emMSI0POWOETE POVOL 0OC. EMKOWWVIHOTE pE
KATAANAC EKTTAIGEVPEVO TEXVIKO ETIIOKEVWV I UE TOV PETATIWANTH GG,

« T va amo@uyete Tov Kivduvo nAektpomAngiac, anoouvdéote To kahwdlo mapoxi¢ pevpatog amd v mpia mpv
alagete 6éon oo oUOTNA.

Polish

Oswiadczenie dotyczace oznaczenia CE

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, Ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi
wiasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem
https://www.asus.com/support/.

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z limitami UE dotyczacymi ekspozycji na promieniowanie ustanowionymi dla
niekontrolowanego $rodowiska. Urzadzenie to powinno by¢ zainstalowane i uzywane przy zachowaniu minimalnej
odlegtosci 5 cm miedzy radiatorem, a ciatem.

Wszystkie tryby dziatania:

24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Ponizej wskazano czestotliwos¢, tryb i maksymalng moc nadawania w UE:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Dziatanie tego urzadzenia w zakresie czestotliwosci od 5150 do 5350 MHz jest ograniczone wytacznie do uzytku wewnatrz
pomieszczen.

Informacje dotyczace bezpieczefistwa

«  Ten produkt nalezy uzywac w miejscach o temperaturze otoczenia w zakresie 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).

«  Nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowg na spodzie produktu i upewnic sie, ze zasilacz jest zgodny z podanymi
wartosciami.

-+ NIE NALEZY umieszcza¢ urzadzenia na nieréwnych lub niestabilnych powierzchniach roboczych. Po uszkodzeniu
obudowy nalezy przekaza¢ komputer do serwisu.

-+ NIENALEZY umieszcza¢, upuszcza¢ lub wpychaé zadnych obcych obiektéw na produkt.

+ NEI NALEZY wystawia¢ na dziatanie lub uzywa¢ komputera w poblizu ptynéw, na deszczu lub wilgoci. NIE NALEZY
uzywa¢ modemu podczas burz z wytadowaniami elektrycznymi.

+ Aby zapobiec przegrzaniu systemu NIE NALEZY zakrywac szczelin produktu.

« NIENALEZY przykrywac szczelin wentylacyjnych komputera desktop PC, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu systemu.

« Jedli uszkodzony zosatat zasilacz nie nalezy prébowac naprawia¢ go samemu. Nalezy skontaktowac sie z
wykwalifikowanym technikiem serwisu lub ze sprzedawca.

+  Aby zapobiec porazeniu pradem elektrycznym, przed przeniesieniem systemu nalezy odtaczyc¢ kabel zasilajacy od
gniazdka elektrycznego.

Bulgarian

UsaBnenne otHocHo CE

OnpocTeHa fieknapauua 3a cboteetcTame Ha EC

C Hactosawoto ASUSTeK Computer Inc. peknapupa, Ye ToBa yCTPOWCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CbLECTBEHNUTE

M3UCKBaHUA 1 APYrUTE NPUNOKUMI NOCTaHOBNEHNA Ha [lupektnaa 2014/53/EC. MbAHUAT TEKCT Ha AeKnapauyuaTta

3a cboTBeTcTBME Ha EC e JocTbneH Ha aapec https://www.asus.com/support/.

ToBa YCTPOIICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME C MPaHULMTE 33 PaAMOYECTOTHO 06/TbUBaHe, ycTaHoBeHM OT EC 3a HeKOHTponMpaHa

cpepa. Tosa 0bopyaBsaHe TpAbBa Aa ce MHCTaAMpa 1 N3Non3Ba NpY PasCToAHIE Hail-ManKko 5 Cm MeXAy U3NbYBALLOTO TANO

1 YOBELKOTO TANO.

Bcnuku pexximm Ha pabora:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Mo-fony ca NocoueHN YecToTaTa, PEXXMMBT 1 MaKCMaNHOTO NpeaaBaHo 3axpaHBaHe B EC.

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

YCTpOIACTBOTO € OrpaHIyeHo 3a 13non3BaHe B NOMeLLEeHA eUHCTBEHO, KOraTo onepupa B YeCTOTeH AnanasoH ot 5150 ao

5350 MHz.

Benexku 3a 6esonacHocT

+  3non3gaiite TO311 NPOAYKT Npy TemnepaTypa Ha okonHata cpepa ot 0°C (32°F) po 40°C (104°F).

+ BuxTe eTkeTa Ha JonHata CTpaHa Ha Bawma npogyKT v ce yBepeTe, ye BawwnAT afgantep oTroBaps Ha U3nCKBaHWUATA.

+ HE nocrassiite BbpXy HepaBHU AN HECTabUAHM PabOTHM NOBBPXHOCTU. OBBbPHETE Ce KbM CepBM3, aKo KOPMYChHT ce
nospeau.

«  HEnocrasaiite, He NycKaliTe OTrOpe 1 He MbXaliTe H1KaKBM YyXAu NPeaMeTU B NPOAYyKTa.

+  HE u3naraiite Ha 1 He 13non3gaiite B 61M30CT 4O TEYHOCTU, AbXA UK Bnara. HE n3non3gaiTe mogema o Bpeme Ha
rpbLMOTEBUYHY BypU.

«  HE nokpwBaiite BEHTUNALMOHHMTE OTBOPY Ha MPOAYKTa, 3a ia NpefoTBpaTITe NperpABaHe Ha cuctemata.

« HEu3non3Baiite noBpeseHu 3axpaHBalyy kabenu, akcecoapy win Apyrv nepudepHu ycTporncTsa.

. Ako aAanTepbT € NoBpefeH, He ce onuTBaiTe Aa ro pemoHThpaTte camu. CB'bp)KeTe cec Ksanm¢mumpaH TEXHUK nnn C
Bawwsa AOCTaBYNK.

. 3a Aa nsbervere PUCK OT TOKOB yAap, N3KnyeTe 3axpaHeawmna Kaben ot efneKkTpuyeckata mpexa npeaun aa
npemectute cuctemarta.

Croatian
CEi

Pojednostavljena EU Izjava o sukladnosti

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj sukladan s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim vaznim odredbama
direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.com/support/.

Ova oprema sukladna je EU ogranic¢enjima o izloZenosti zracenju u nekontroliranom okruzenju. Ovaj uredaj se mora
postaviti i koristiti na minimalnoj udaljenosti od 5 cm izmedu radijatora i vaseg tijela.

Svi nacini rada:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

U nastavku su navedeni frekvencija, nacin rada i maksimalna emitirana snaga u EU:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Uredaj je ogranicen na uporabu u zatvorenim prostorima samo pri radu u frekvencijskom rasponu od 5150 do 5350 MHz.

Sigurnosne napomene
Ovaj proizvod koristite u okruzenjima s temperaturom okruzenja izmedu 0 °C (32 °F) i 40 °C (104 °F).

«  Pogledajte nazivnu oznaku na donjem dijelu proizvoda kako biste provierili je li adapter sukladan.

«  NE postavljajte uredaj na neravne i nestabilne radne povrsine. U slu¢aju ostecenja kucista, zatrazite pomoc¢ servisera.

+ NEMOJTE postavljati ili spustati predmete na gornji dio uredaja i nemojte umetati strane predmete u proizvod.

+  NE izlazZite i ne upotrebljavajte uredaj u blizini tekucina, kise ili vlage. NEMOJTE koristiti modem tijekom elektricne
oluje.

+ NEMOJTE prekrivati otvore na proizvodu kako ne biste uzrokovali pregrijavanje sustava.

+ Nemojte koristiti ostecene kabele za napajanje, dodatnu opremu i ostale vanjske uredaje.

+  Ako je adapter ostecen, nemojte ga popravljati sami. Obratite se kvalificiranom servisnom tehnicaru ili dobavljacu.

+  Kako biste sprijecili opasnost od elektricnog udara, iskopcajte kabel iz elektricne uticnice prije premjestanja sustava.

Romanian

Declaratie CE

Declaratie de conformitate UE simplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu alte prevederi relevante
ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completa este disponibila la adresa: https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Acest dispozitiv se incadreaza in limitele de expunere la radiatii UE stabilite pentru un mediu necontrolat. Acest
echipament trebuie instalat si operat cu distanta minima de 5 cm intre radiator si corpul dvs.

Toate modurile de functionare:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)




Frecventa, modul si puterea maxima transmisa in UE sunt enumerate mai jos:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Dispozitivul este restrictionat doar la utilizarea in interior in cazul operarii in intervalul de frecventd cuprins intre 5.150 si

5.350 MHz.

Informatii pentru utilizarea in conditii de siguranta

«  Utilizati PC-ul desktop in medii cu temperatura ambiantd cuprinsa intre 0 °C (32 °F) si 40 °C (104 °F).

«  Consultati eticheta de pe partea de jos a produsului pentru a va asigura ca adaptorul dvs. este conform.

+ NU asezati produsul pe suprafete de lucru neregulate sau instabile. In cazul in care carcasa s-a deteriorat, solicitati
operatii de service.

« NU plasati si nu scapati obiecte pe partea de sus a produsului si nu introduceti obiecte externe in produs.

« NU expuneti PC-ul desktop la lichide, la ploaie sau la umezeald. NU utilizati PC-ul desktop in timpul furtunilor cu
descarcari electrice.

« NU acoperii orificiile de ventilare de pe produs. In caz contrar, este posibil ca sistemul sa se supraincélzeasca.

« NU utilizati cabluri de alimentare, accesorii sau echipamente periferice deteriorate.

+  Daca sursa de alimentare se defecteazd, nu incercati sa o reparati singur. Contactati un tehnician de service calificat
sau distribuitorul local.

«  Pentru a preveni pericolul de electrocutare, deconectati cablul de alimentare de la priza electrica inainte de
reamplasarea sistemului.

Serbian

CE izjava

Pojednostavljena EU deklaracija o saglasnosti

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim potvrduje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa klju¢nim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim
odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o saglasnosti je dostupan na adresi https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Ova oprema u saglasnosti je sa EU ogranicenjima za izlozenost radijaciji, odredenih za nekontrolisanu sredinu. Ova oprema
treba da bude instalirana i da se njome upravlja sa minimalne udaljenosti od 5 cm izmedu radijatora i vaseg tela.

Svi radni rezimi:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Frekvencija, rezim i maksimalna snaga prenosenja u EU su navedeni ispod:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Uredaj je ogranicen za koris¢enje unutra samo kada radi u frekventnom opsegu od 5150 to 5350 MHz.

Bezbednosna obavestenja

+  Koristite ovaj proizvod u sredinama sa ambijentalnom temperaturom izmedu 0°C (32°F) and 40°C (104°F).

+  Pogledajte etiketu sa oznakom na dnu svog proizvoda i proverite da se va$ adapter za napajanje slaze sa ovom
oznakom.

+  NE stavljajte na neravnu ili nestabilnu radnu povrsinu. Potrazite servisiranje ukoliko je kuciste osteceno.

+ NE postavljajte i ne ispustajte predmete na vrhu i ne gurajte strane predmete u proizvod.

+  NEizlazite te¢nostima i ne koristite u blizini tecnosti, kise ili vlage. NE koristite modem tokom oluja sa grmljavinom.

«  NE pokrivajte otvore na proizvodu da biste sprecili da se sistem pregreje.

+  NE koristite ostecene kablove za struju, dodatke ili druge periferne uredaje.

+  Ukoliko se adapter polomi, ne pokusavajte da ga sami popravite. Pozovite kvalifikovanog tehnicara za popravku ili
svog prodavca.

«  Da sprecite rizik od elektricnog Soka, iskljucite kabl za struju iz elektri¢ne uti¢nice pre premestanja sistema.

Czech

Prohlaseni CE

Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé s EU

Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliiuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna

ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese https://www.asus.com/

support/.

Toto zafizeni vyhovuje limitlim EU pro vystaveni vyzafovani stanovenym pro nefizené prostiedi. Toto zafizeni musi byt

nainstalovano a provozovano v minimalni vzdalenosti 5 cm mezi zaficem a vasim télem.

Vechny provozni rezimy:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Nize je uvedena frekvence, rezim a maximalni vysilany vykon v EU:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Pii provozu ve frekvencnim rozsahu 5 150 az 5 350 MHz je pouzivani tohoto zafizeni omezeno pouze na vnitini prostory.

Bezpecnostni informace

«  Poitac pouzivejte jen pii teploté okoli 0 °C (32 °F) az 40 °C (104 °F).

+ Informace naleznete na energetickém stitku na spodni strané vaseho produktu. Ujistéte se, Ze napdjeci adaptér je v
souladu s hodnotou na ném uvedenou.

« NEPOKLADEJTE na nerovné ani nestabilni pracovni povrchy. Pokud je skfifi pocitace poskozend, vyhledejte opravnu.

« NEDAVEJTE ani neupoustéjte pfedméty na horni stranu produktu ani do néj nezastrkujte zadné cizi objekty.

« NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepoutzivejte blizko tekutin, desté nebo vihkosti. NEPOUZIVEJTE modem béhem boufek.

- NEZAKRYVEJTE otvory na produktu, které maji zabrénit prehati systému.

« NEPOUZIVEJTE poskozené napdjeci kabely, doplitky ani jiné periférie.

«  Pokud je napajeci zdroj porouchany, nepokousejte se jej opravovat. Kontaktujte kvalifikovaného servisniho technika
nebo prodejce.

+  Aby nedoslo k zasahu elektrickym proudem, odpojte napéjeci kabel z elektrické zasuvky pred premisténim pocitace.

Estonian

CE-kinnitus

Lihtsustatud ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kéesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc,, et see seade on vastavuses direktiivi 2014/53/EL oluliste nbuete ja teiste
asjakohaste sédtetega. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on saadaval aadressil https://www.asus.com/support/.
Kaesolev seade vastab kontrollimata keskkonnale satestatud ELi kiirgusnormidele. Antud seadme paigaldamisel ja
kasutamisel tuleb arvestada, et see peab jadma radiaatorist ja teie kehast vahemalt 5 cm kaugusele.

Koik téoreziimid:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Teave sageduse, reziimi ja maksimaalse edastatava voimsuse kohta ELis on esitatud allpool:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Seadet tuleb kasutada ainult sisetingimustes sagedusvahemikus 5150 MHz kuni 5350 MHz.

Ohutusmérkused

«  Seda seadet voib kasutada timbritseva keskkonna temperatuuril 0 °C (32 °F) kuni 40 °C (104 °F).

Vaadake seadme pohjal asuvat silti ja veenduge, et teie toiteadapter vastab toitepingele.

ARGE asetage ebaiihtlasele véi ebastabiilsele pinnale. Kui aku Gimbris on kahjustada saanud, pdérduge teenindusse.
ARGE pange vdi laske kukkuda mingeid esemeid seadme peale ja &rge torgake midagi seadme sisse.

ARGE kasutage seadet vihma kées ega vedelike ja niiskuse lihedal. ARGE kasutage modemit ikese ajal.

+  ARGE katke kinni seadme dhutusavasid, et valtida selle tilekuumenemist.

+ ARGE kasutage kahjustunud toitejuhtmeid, lisa- ega valisseadmeid.
+  Kui toiteadapter on rikkis, siis arge piitidke seda ise parandada. Vétke tihendust kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnikuga véi
jaemuiijaga.
«  Elektril66gi ohu véltimiseks tihendage toitekaabel pistikupesast lahti enne, kui stisteemi timber paigutate.
Slovanian
Izjava CE
Poenostavljena izjava o skladnosti EU
ASUSTek Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimi dolocili Direktive
2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu https://www.asus.com/support/.
Izjava o skladnosti za Direktivo o okoljsko primerni zasnovi 2009/125/ES
Oprema je v skladu z omejitvami EU o izpostavljenosti sevanju za nenadzorovano okolje. Opremo namestite in z njo
upravljajte na najmanjsi oddaljenosti 5 cm med radiatorjem in telesom.
Vsi nacini delovanja:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)
6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)
Frekvenca, nacin in maksimalna oddajna mo¢ v EU so navedene v nadaljevanju:
2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)
2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)
5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)
5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)
(
(

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Naprava se v notranjih prostorih lahko uporablja samo, ¢e deluje v frekven¢nem obmodju od 5150 MHz do 5350 MHz.

Varnostna opozorila

« lzdelek uporabljajte v okoljih s temperaturo med 0 °Cin 40 °C.

+  Preberite oznake na nalepki na dnu vasega izdelka in se prepricajte, da je napajalnik skladen z zahtevami, navedenimi
na nalepki.

« Naprave NE postavljajte na neravne ali nestabilne delovne povrsine. V primeru poskodbe ohisja poiscite pomoc
servisa.

«  Nanapravo NE SMETE postavljati ali nanjo spuscati predmetov oz. vanjo potiskati kakrsnega koli tujka.

« Naprave NE izpostavljajte oz. uporabljajte v blizini tekocin, dezja ali vlage. Modema NE SMETE uporabljati med
nevihtami.

«  Prezracevalnih rez na izdelku NE SMETE pokriti zato, da se sistem ne pregreje.

+  NE uporabljajte poskodovanih napajalnih kablov, dodatkov ali drugih zunanjih naprav.

(e je napajalnik poskodovan, ga ne poskusajte popraviti sami. Stopite v stik z usposobljenim serviserjem ali
prodajalcem.

- Ce zelite prepre¢iti nevarnost elektri¢nega sunka, pred prestavljanjem sistema odklopite napajalni kabel iz elektri¢ne
vticnice.

Slovakian

CE - Vyhlasenie o zhode

Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode ES

Spolocnost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode s hlavnymi poziadavkami a ostatnymi

prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. Cely text vyhlésenia o zhode ES najdete na adrese https://www.asus.

com/support/.

Toto zariadenie vyhovuje eurépskym (EU) limitnym hodnotdm pre vystavenie Ziareniu stanovenym pre nekontrolované

prostredie. Toto zariadenie sa ma instalovat a prevadzkovat minimalne v 5 cm vzdialenosti medzi Ziaricom a telom.

Vsetky prevadzkové rezimy:

24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Frekvencia, rezim a maximélny prenosovy vykon v EU st uvedené nizsie:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Pouzivanie tohto zariadenia je obmedzené na pouzivanie len v rdmci frekvenéného rozsahu 5 150 az 5 350 MHz.

Bezpeénostné informacie

«  Tento vyrobok pouzivajte v prostrediach s okolitou teplotou od 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).

. Poirite si typovy stitok na spodnej strane zariadenia a uistite sa, Ze napajaci adaptér vyhovuje tomuto menovitému
vykonu.

+ NEUMIESTNUJTE na nerovné a nestabilné pracovné povrchy. V pripade poskodenia skrinky vyhladajte pomoc
servisného strediska.

+ Na horn stranu zariadenia NEUMIESTNUJTE ani NENECHAVAJTE Ziadne predmety a nevkladajte dof Ziadne cudzie
predmety.

+ NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivajte v blizkosti kvapalin, v dazdi alebo vlhkom prostredi. NEPOUZIVAJTE modem pocas
burky s vyskytom bleskov.

+ Vetracie otvory na zariadeni NEZAKRYVAJTE, aby sa neprehrievalo.

« NEPOUZIVAJTE kable, prislusenstvo alebo periférne zariadenia, ktoré st poskodené.

+  Ked je zdroj napéjania poskodeny, nepokusajte sa ho sami opravovat. Obrétte sa na kompetentného servisného
technika alebo svojho predajca.

«  Pred premiestiiovanim zariadenia odpojte sietovy kabel z elektrickej zasuvky, aby sa zabranilo riziku Grazu elektrickym
pradom.

Italian

Dichiarazione di conformita CE

Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre

disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE e disponibile

all'indirizzo https://www.asus.com/support/.

Questo apparecchio é conforme ai limiti UE, per I'esposizione a radiazioni, stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato. Questo

apparecchio deve essere installato e utilizzato ad una distanza di almeno 5 cm dal corpo.

Tutte le modalita operative:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

I valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

L'utilizzo di questo dispositivo  limitato agli ambienti interni quando si sta utilizzando la banda di frequenze compresa tra

i5150 e i 5350 MHz.

Comunicazioni sulla sicurezza

«  Usa questo prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).

« Consulta l'etichetta indicante la potenza posta sul fondo del prodotto e assicurati che I'adattatore di alimentazione sia
compatibile con tali valori.

+ Non collocare il dispositivo su superfici irregolari o instabili. Contatta il servizio clienti se lo chassis & stato danneggiato.

« NON riporre oggetti sopra il dispositivo e non infilare alcun oggetto all'interno del dispositivo.

« NON esporre a liquidi, pioggia o umidita. NON usare il modem durante i temporali.

«  NON coprire le prese d'aria del prodotto per evitare che il sistema si surriscaldi.

« NON utilizzare cavi di alimentazione, accessori o periferiche danneggiate.

«  Sel'adattatore & danneggiato non provare a ripararlo. Contatta un tecnico qualificato o il rivenditore.

« Per prevenire il rischio di scosse elettriche scollega il cavo di alimentazione dalla presa di corrente prima di spostare il
sistema.

Danish

CE-erkleering

Forenklet EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og evrige relevante
bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaringen kan findes pa https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med EU's graenser, der er gaeldende i et ukontrolleret miljo. Dette udstyr skal installeres

og bruges mindst 5 cm mellem radiatoren og din krop.

Alle driftsfunktioner:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Frekvensen, indstillingen og den maksimale overforte effekt i EU er anfert pa listen nedenfor:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Denne enhed er begraenset til indenders brug, hvis den bruges pé frekvensomradet 5150-5350 MHz.

Sikkerhedsinformation

+ Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pa mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).

« Serg for, at din stramadapter passer til stremoplysninger, der findes pa bunden af dit produkt.

Anbring IKKE pd ujeevne eller ustabile arbejdsoverflader. Send til reparation, hvis kabinettet er blevet beskadiget.

Der ma IKKE placeres eller tabes genstande pa produktet. Og der mé IKKE stikkes fremmedlegemer ind i produktet.

Udszet og brug den IKKE i naerheden af vaesker, regn eller fugt. Brug IKKE modemmet under uvejr.

Tildaek IKKE ventilationshullerne pa produktet, da system ellers kan overophede.

+  Brug IKKE beskadigede el-ledninger, perifere enheder og beskadiget tilbeher.

« Huvis stramforsyningen gar i stykker, ma du ikke prove pa selv at reparere den. Kontakt en autoriseret servicetekniker
eller forhandleren.

«  For at undga faren for elektrisk stad, skal du flerne netledningen fra stikkontakten, inden du flytter systemet til et
andet sted.

Dutch

CE-verklaring

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante

bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Volledige tekst EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op https://www.asus.com/

support/.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan EU-limieten voor blootstelling aan straling als uiteengezet voor een onbeheerste omgeving.

Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en bediend met een minimumafstand van 5 cm tussen de radiator en uw

lichaam.

Alle bedrijfsmodi:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

De frequentie, modus en het afgegeven maximumvermogen in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Het apparaat is beperkt tot alleen binnengebruik bij werking in het frequentiebereik van 5150 tot 5350 MHz.

Veiligheidsinformatie

«  Gebruik dit product in omgevingen met omgevingstemperaturen tussen 0°C (32°F) en 40°C (104°F).

+  Raadpleeg het typeplaatje op de onderkant van uw product en controleer of uw voedingsadapter voldoet aan dit
type.

+  NIET op onegale of instabiele werkoppervlakken plaatsen. Als de behuizing beschadigd is geraakt, dient u hulp bij
onderhoud hulp te zoeken.

+  Plaats of laat GEEN objecten vallen bovenop het product en schuif geen vreemde objecten in het product.

+  NIET in de buurt van vloeistoffen, regen of vocht blootstellen of gebruiken. NIET de modem tijdens onweer gebruiken.

+  Dek de uitlaatopeningen van het product NIET AF zodat het systeem niet oververhit raakt.

«  NIET de ventilatieopeningen van de Desktop PC afdekken, om oververhitting van het systeem te voorkomen.

+ Als de netvoeding is beschadigd, mag u niet proberen het zelf te repareren. Neem contact op met een bevoegde
servicemonteur of uw handelaar.

+ Verwijder, voordat u het systeem verplaatst, de stroomkabel uit de contactdoos om elektrische schok te vermijden.

French

Déclaration de la Communauté Européenne

Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site internet
suivant: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Cet appareil a été testé et s'est avéré conforme aux limites établies par I'UE en terme d'exposition aux radiations dans un
environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 5 cm de distance entre la
source de rayonnement et votre corps.

Tous les modes de fonctionnement:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Cet appareil est restreint a une utilisation en intérieur lors d'un fonctionnement dans la plage de fréquence de 5150 a 5350
MHz.

Avertissements de sécurité

«  Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C (32°F) et 40°C (104°F).

+  Référez-vous a I'étiquette située au dessous du produit pour vérifier que |'adaptateur secteur répond aux exigences de
tension.

+ NEPAS placer sur une surface irréguliére ou instable. Contactez le service aprés-vente si le chéssis a été endommagé.

« NEPAS placer, faire tomber ou insérer d'objets sur/dans le produit.

« NEPAS exposer I'appareil a la pluie ou a I'humidité, tenez-le & distance des liquides. NE PAS utiliser le modem lors d'un
orage.

« NEPAS bloquer les ouvertures destinées a la ventilation du systéme pour éviter que celui-ci ne surchauffe.

« NE PAS utiliser de cordons d'alimentation, d'accessoires ou autres périphériques endommagés.

+  Sil'adaptateur est endommagé, n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme. Contactez un technicien électrique qualifié
ou votre revendeur.

«  Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, débranchez le cable d'alimentation de la prise électrique avant de toucher
au systéme.

Spanish

Declaracién de la CE

Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y
otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esta disponible el texto
completo de la declaracion de conformidad para la UE.

El equipo cumple los limites de exposicion de radiacion de la UE fijados para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo se
debe instalar y utilizar a una distancia minima de 5 cm entre el dispositivo radiante y su cuerpo.

Todos los modos operativos:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia méxima de transmision en la UE:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDRY): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

El dispositivo solamente debe utilizarse en interiores cuando opera en el intervalo de frecuencias de 5150 a 5350 MHz.

Informacién de seguridad

«  Use este producto en entornos sometidos a una temperatura ambiente comprendida entre 0 °C (32 °F) y 40 °C (104 °F).

«  Consulte la etiqueta de valores nominales situada en la parte inferior del producto y asegurese de que su adaptador
de alimentacién cumple con dichos valores.

« NO coloque el equipo sobre una superficie irregular o inestable. Solicite asistencia técnica si la carcasa resulta danada.

« NO coloque ni deje caer objetos en la parte superior del producto y no introduzca objetos extranos dentro de él.

+ NO exponga el equipo a liquidos, lluvia 0 humedad, ni lo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos. NO use el médem
durante tormentas eléctricas.

«  Paraevitar que el sistema se sobrecaliente, no cubra las ranuras de ventilacion del producto.

+ NO cubra los orificios de ventilacion del equipo de sobremesa para evitar que el sistema se caliente en exceso.

+ No intente reparar la fuente de alimentacion personalmente si se averia. Péngase en contacto con un técnico de
mantenimiento autorizado o con su distribuidor.

+ Afin de evitar posibles descargas eléctricas, desconecte el cable de alimentacion de la toma de suministro eléctrico
antes de cambiar la posicion del sistema.

German

CE-Erkldrung

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten

Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (bereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklérung ist verfiigbar

unter: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Dieses Gerdt erfiillt die EU-Strahlenbelastungsgrenzwerte, die fiir ein unbeaufsichtigtes Umfeld festgelegt wurden.

Dieses Gert sollte mit einem Mindestabstand von 5 cm zwischen der Strahlungsquelle und Ihrem Korper installiert und

betrieben werden.

Alle Betriebsarten:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)

6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)

Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:

2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)

2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)

5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)

5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)

5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)

5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)

5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)

Das Gerat ist auf den Innenbereich beschrankt, wenn es im Frequenzbereich von 5150 MHz bis 5350 MHz betrieben wird.

Sicherheitshinweise

+  Benutzen Sie das Gerét nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F) aufweisen.

+ Prifen Sie am Aufkleber an der Gerateunterseite, ob Ihr Netzteil den Stromversorgungsanforderungen entspricht.

+  Stellen Sie das Gerét NICHT auf schrége oder instabile Arbeitsflichen. Wenden Sie sich an das Wartungspersonal, wenn
das Gehduse beschadigt wurde.

+  Legen Sie KEINE Gegenstande auf das Gerat, lassen Sie keine Gegenstande darauf fallen und schieben Sie keine
Fremdkorper in das Gerat.

+  Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flussigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht in der Nahe
derartiger Gefahrenquellen. Verwenden Sie das Modem nicht wéhrend eines Gewitters.

+ Decken Sie die Liiftungséffnungen am Gerét NICHT ab, um eine Uberhitzung des Systems zu vermeiden.

+  Benutzen Sie KEINE beschadigten Netzkabel, Zubehorteile oder sonstigen Peripheriegerate.

«  Falls das Netzteil defekt ist, versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich an den qualifizierten
Kundendienst oder Ihre Verkaufsstelle.

« Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verhindern, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie das System an
einem anderen Ort aufstellen.

Swedish
CE-meddelande
Forenklad EU-férsakran om Gverensstimmelse
ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna enhet uppfyller vasentliga krav och andra relevanta bestammelser i
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU-forsakran om Gverensstammelse finns pa https://www.asus.com/support/.
Denna utrustning uppfyller EU:s strdlningexponeringsgrans for en okontrollerad miljé. Denna utrustning skall installeras
och hanteras pa minst 5 cm avstand mellan stralkéllan och din kropp.
Alla funktionslagen:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80)
6GHz: 802.11ax (HE20), 802.11ax (HE40), 802.11ax (HE80) , 802.11ax (HE160)
Frekvens, ldge och maximalt Gverford strém i EU anges nedan:
2402-2480 MHz (BT LE/BT EDR): 13.93dBm (24.7mW)
2412-2472 MHz (1-13): OFDM: 19.89dBm (97.5mW); CCK: 17.71dBm (59.0mW)
5180-5250 MHz (36-48): 22.82dBm (191.4mW)
5250-5320 MHz (52-64): 22.87 dBm (193.6mW)
5500-5700 MHz (100-140): 22.80 (190.5mW)
5745-5825 MHz (149-165): 13.97dBm (24.94mW)
5955-6415 MHz (1-93): 13.90dBm (24.54mW)
Enheten ar begransad till anvandning inomhus enbart vid anvédndning inom 5 150 till 5 350 MHz frekvensomradet.
Sakerhetsinformation
« Anvénd denna produkt i en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).
«  Lds marketiketten pa produktens undersida, och kontrollera att strémadaptern uppfyller dessa mérkdata.
« Placera den INTE pa en ojamn eller instabil arbetsyta. Sok service om holjet har skadats.
«  Placera och tappa INTE foremal ovanpé, och skjut inte in frammande féremal i produkten.
+ Utstt den INTE for eller anvénd i nérheten av vétskor, i regn eller fukt. ANVAND INTE modemet under dskvéder.
+ Tack INTE ver ventilationsdpningarna pa produkten for att férhindra att systemet dverhettas.
+ ANVAND INTE skadade stromsladdar, tillbehér eller annan kringutrustning.
« Om stromforsérjningen avbryts forsok inte att laga det sjalv. Kontakta en kvalificerad servicetekniker eller din
terforséljare.
« Foratt forhindra elektriska stotar, koppla bort elkabeln fran elndtet innan systemet flyttas.
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